## FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED (Formally known as SCANDENT IMAGING LIMITED) CIN: L93000MH1994PLC080842 Regd Address: Plot No. A-357, Road No. 26, Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (West), Maharashtra -400604 Tel No.022 4184 2201; Email: csscandent@gmail.com; Web: www.scandent.in

Date: 09-11-2022

To, BSE Limited Department of Listing, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 516110

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: DISCLOSURE OF INTER-SE TRANSFER OF SHARES BETWEEN PROMOTERS *I* PROMOTER GROUP IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATION 10(6) OF SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS. 2011.

In compliance with. Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, We would like to inform your good office that Acquirers, being a part of Promoter Group of the Company have to acquired 16,89,301 (Sixteen Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Three Hundred And One) Equity Shares of the Company by way of inter-se transfer on 08.06.2022 through Off Market Purchase / by the way of gift, The details are furnished herewith in the prescribed format.

In this connection, disclosure under Regulation 10(6) for the above said acquisition in prescribed format, as submitted by the Acquirer is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

## For and on behalf of **Family Care Hospitals Limited** (formally known as scandent imaging limited)

Sd/-

Sapna Vaishnav Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Email: cs@scandent.in Tele Ph: 022-4184 2201

Encl.: a/a

## Date: 02-11-2022

To,

BSE Limited Department of Listing, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 516110

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub:- Disclosure under regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Notice is hereby given that pursuant Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 that Dr. Sowmya Deshpande part of promoter group of Family Care Hospitals Limited (formally known as scandent imaging limited), have acquired 16,89,301 shares of Family Care Hospitals Limited on 08.06.2022 through Off Market Purchase / by the way of gift, The details are furnished herewith in the prescribed format. Further apologise for the unintentional delay. You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you, Dr. Sowmya Deshpande

Promoter group Date: 03/11/2022 Place: MVMBB1

Encl. as above

1.	Na	ame of the Target Company (TC)	FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED		
			(Formally known as SCA LIMITED)	NDENT IMAGING	
2.	Na	me of the acquirer(s)	Mrs. Sowmya Deshpande	e	
3.		ares of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited		
4.	rat	tails of the transaction including tionale, if any, for the transfer/quisition of shares.	Transfer between the family member (spouse ) for NIL consideration, i.e. , by the way of Gift.		
5.	is	levant regulation under which theacquirer exempted from making open fer.	10(1)(a)(i) Immediate Relatives		
6.	<ul> <li>Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,</li> <li>whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under theregulations.</li> <li>date of filing with the stockexchange.</li> </ul>				
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. Gautam Deshpande	NO	
	b.	Date of acquisition	June 08, 2022	November 02, 2022	
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights inrespect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	16,89,301	16,89,301	
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	5.26	5.26	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Nil consideration , ( Gift )	Nil consideration , ( Gift )	
8.	Sha	areholding details	Pre-Transaction	Post-Transaction	

a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	0	0	16,89,30 5.26 1
b	Each Seller / Transferor	61,89,301	50.43	1,45,00,0 45.17 00

Dr. Sowmya Deshpande

Promoter group Date: 03/11/2022 Place: MVMBA1

Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively ina group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is
- more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

\*\*\*\*\*\*